

**OOCEA PROJECT NO. 599-620; CONTRACT NO. 001012**

**SYSTEMWIDE PAVEMENT STRIPING IMPROVEMENTS AND UPGRADES**

**BID TABULATION - BID OPENING JUNE 9, 2014, 1:30 PM**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Traffic Solutions		Oglesby Construction		Traffic Control Products	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101 - 1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$157,720.00	\$157,720.00
101 - 2	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$367,555.00	\$367,555.00
400-145	Cleaning Concrete Surface	50,704	SF	\$0.90	\$45,633.60	\$1.15	\$58,309.60	\$0.02	\$1,014.08
706-3	Furnish & Install Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers (White/Red)	4,109	EA	\$3.20	\$13,148.80	\$3.35	\$13,765.15	\$4.10	\$16,846.90
711-11-160	Furnish & Install Pavement Messages (ONLY) - Thermoplastic (White)	442	EA	\$80.00	\$35,360.00	\$145.00	\$64,090.00	\$280.00	\$123,760.00
711-11-160A	Furnish & Install Pavement Messages (MERGE) - Thermoplastic (White)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$185.00	\$925.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00
711-11-170	Furnish & Install Pavement Arrow (Through Right Arrow) - Thermoplastic (White)	261	EA	\$80.00	\$20,880.00	\$70.00	\$18,270.00	\$98.00	\$25,578.00
711-11-170A	Furnish & Install Pavement Arrow (Right Arrow) - Thermoplastic (White)	445	EA	\$50.00	\$22,250.00	\$85.00	\$37,825.00	\$78.00	\$34,710.00
711-11-170B	Furnish & Install Pavement Arrow (Lane Reducton Merge Arrow) - Thermoplastic (White)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$85.00	\$425.00	\$78.00	\$390.00
711-11-170C	Furnish & Install Custom Pavement Arrow (Option Lane Arrow) - Thermoplastic (White) - Special Design	45	EA	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$610.00	\$27,450.00
711-14-560	Furnish & Install Pavement Messages (ONLY) - Preformed Thermoplastic (Contrast)	50	EA	\$350.00	\$17,500.00	\$490.00	\$24,500.00	\$390.00	\$19,500.00
711-14-570	Furnish & Install Pavement Arrow (Through Right Arrow) - Preformed Thermoplastic (Contrast)	28	EA	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$600.00	\$16,800.00	\$440.00	\$12,320.00
711-14-570A	Furnish & Install Pavement Arrow (Right Arrow) - Preformed Thermoplastic (Contrast)	50	EA	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$320.00	\$16,000.00	\$310.00	\$15,500.00
711-14-570B	Furnish & Install Pavement Arrow (Through Arrow) - Preformed Thermoplastic (Contrast)	14	EA	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$310.00	\$4,340.00
711-17	Pavement Marking Removal (Water Blasting) - Thermoplastic	378	SF	\$5.00	\$1,890.00	\$5.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.50	\$1,323.00
713-102-144	Furnish & Install Preformed High Performance Tape (PPRT) - 12" (3'-12" Skip) White	10,299	GM	\$7,000.00	\$72,093.00	\$11,500.00	\$118,438.50	\$15,269.00	\$157,255.43
713-102-344	Furnish & Install Preformed High Performance Tape (PPRT) - 12" (3'-12" Skip) Black	0,392	GM	\$8,500.00	\$3,332.00	\$17,500.00	\$6,860.00	\$14,269.00	\$5,593.45
713-102-570	Furnish & Install Custom Pavement Arrow (Option Lane Arrow) - PPRT (Contrast) - Special Design	5	EA	\$2,360.00	\$11,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,640.00	\$13,200.00
713-107	Pavement Marking Removal (Water Blasting) - High Performance Tape (PPRT)	1,742	SF	\$5.00	\$8,710.00	\$4.50	\$7,839.00	\$3.50	\$6,097.00
999-1	Allowance For Disputes Review Board	- NA -	- NA -		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00
999-2	Work Order Allowance	- NA -	- NA -		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00		\$75,000.00
				\$502,197.40		\$592,137.25		\$1,076,552.86	